
 

 

 

 

 

DATE: April 4, 2022 

 

MEMO TO: Jessica Vealitzek, Chair 

 Operations Committee 

 

FROM: Pati Vitt 

 Director of Natural Resources  

 

RECOMMENDATION:   Recommend Approval of a Resolution Awarding Contracts for Native 

Seed Purchases for Multiple Preserves to Prairie Moon Nursery, in the Contract Price of 

$52,230.17; Shooting Star Native Seeds, in the Contract Price of $37,899.30; and Spence 

Restoration Nursery; in the Contract Price of $35,767.04. 

 

STRATEGIC DIRECTION SUPPORTED:   Conservation 

 

FINANCIAL DATA:  The purchase and delivery of native seed for the projects described in the 

Background section below were approved as part of the adopted FY22 budget.  The estimated cost 

for seed was $228,000.00.  The actual cost for the purchase and delivery of native seed for the 

various projects under the contracts that would be approved by the attached resolution is 

$125,896.51.  The following accounts and funds will be charged for the various projects: 

 

AMOUNT FUND OR PROJECT ACCOUNT ACCOUNT NUMBER 

$10,317.55 Habitat Restoration 11104100-803200-60004 

$23,760.00 Prairie Wolf Chi Cal Grant 69644100-803200-62506 

$38,220.42 Prairie Wolf Chi Cal Grant Match 24614100-803200-62506 

$4,177.70 Farmland Management – Cover Crop 28644000-705100-62804 

$3,745.01 Kettle Grove Donation 20104100-803200-61504 

$5,218.55 Lakewood Capital Improvements 35304100-803200-61005 

$73,831.00 Grant Woods Donation 20104100-803200-60604 

$20,776.62 Greenbelt Capital Improvements 20104100-803200-60806 

$2,687.81 Ecological Land Management Contractual 27644000-704800 

 

The bids under $25,000.00 that do not require Committee and Board approval total $56,838.15, and 

combined with the contracts that would be approved by the attached resolution, total $182,734.66. 

BACKGROUND:   The District will install native seed purchased through the proposed contract in 

the fall of 2022 at Cahokia Flatwoods, Prairie Wolf, Kettle Grove, Lakewood, Grant Woods, and 

Greenbelt Forest Preserves as part of ongoing ecological restoration efforts.  Additionally, a small 



 

amount of seed will be purchased to support in-house natural resource management projects and 

volunteer efforts following various habitat restoration efforts.  Seed installation will occur across 

more than 225 acres.   

The project was advertised on January 26, 2022 and bids from seven bidders were received.  A 

summary of the lowest bidders and totals of their low bids is listed below: 

BIDDERS WITH LOW BIDS TOTALING $25,000 OR 

MORE 

TOTAL LOW 

BIDS 

Prairie Moon Nursery; Winona, MN $52,230.17 

Shooting Star Native Seeds; Spring Grove, MN $37,899.30 

Spence Restoration Nursery; Muncie, IN $35,767.04 

SUCCESSFUL BIDDERS WITH LOW BIDS TOTALING 

UNDER $25,000.00 
TOTAL LOW 

BIDS 

Resource Environmental Solutions; Brodhead, WI $24,201.56 

Genesis Nursery; Tampico, IL $21,387.95 

Cardno; Walkerton, IN $6,044.00 

Agrecol; Evansville, WI $5,204.64 

 

Materials were bid on a unit price per species.   

For this project, staff has already awarded contracts to Resource Environmental Solutions, Genesis 

Nursery, Cardno, and Agrecol.  For each bidder, the contract price is the total of its low bids and in 

each case, the contract price is less than the Purchasing Policy threshold that requires Committee 

recommendation and Board approval (over $25,000.00).   

Prairie Moon Nursery, Shooting Star Native Seeds, and Spence Restoration Nursery each submitted 

total low bids greater than $25,000.00, thus requiring Committee recommendation and Board 

approval of the resolution accepting those bids and approving their contracts.  Staff recommends 

that Prairie Moon Nursery, Shooting Star Native Seeds, and Spence Restoration Nursery each be 

awarded a contract as the lowest responsible bidder for the species for which it was the low bidder.  

Work is anticipated to begin in fall 2022 and be completed by winter 2022/23. 

REVIEW BY OTHERS:   Chief Operations Officer, Director of Finance, Purchasing Manager, 

Corporate Counsel 

 

 



 

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) 

 ) SS 

COUNTY OF LAKE ) 

 

 

 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

LAKE COUNTY FOREST PRESERVE DISTRICT 

REGULAR APRIL MEETING 

APRIL 12, 2022 

 

 

MISTER PRESIDENT AND MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS: 

 

Your OPERATIONS COMMITTEE presents herewith “A Resolution Awarding Contracts for 

Native Seed Purchases for Multiple Preserves” and requests its approval. 

 

 

OPERATIONS COMMITTEE: 

 

 

Date:      Roll Call Vote:  Ayes:    Nays:   

   Voice Vote Majority Ayes;   Nays:   

 

 
 



 

LAKE COUNTY FOREST PRESERVE DISTRICT 

LAKE COUNTY, ILLINOIS 

 

A RESOLUTION AWARDING CONTRACTS FOR 

NATIVE SEED PURCHASES FOR MULTIPLE PRESERVES 

 

 

WHEREAS, the Lake County Forest Preserve District (the “District”) has advertised in The 

Lake County News Sun for sealed bids to purchase the native seed species identified on Exhibit 

A for installation at multiple Forest Preserves (the “Products”); and 

WHEREAS, all sealed bids were received and opened by the District at its General Offices, 

1899 West Winchester Road, Libertyville, Illinois, on February 22, 2022 at 11:30 a.m.; and 

WHEREAS, the District’s staff, the Purchasing Manager, the Director of Natural Resources, and 

the Operations Committee, have reviewed the bids identified in Exhibit A and recommend  that 

the Board of Commissioners finds (i) Prairie Moon Nursery to be the lowest responsible bidder 

with respect to the bids that it submitted and which are listed on Exhibit A (the “Prairie Moon 

Bids”), (ii) Shooting Star Native Seeds to be the lowest responsible bidder with respect to the 

bids that it submitted and which are listed on Exhibit A (the “Shooting Star  Bids”), and (iii) 

Spence Restoration Nursery to be the lowest responsible bidder with respect to the bids that it 

submitted and which are listed on Exhibit A (the “Spence Restoration Bids”), and award 

contracts for the Products to these bidders consistent therewith; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners hereby finds that Prairie Moon Nursery, Shooting 

Star Native Seeds, and Spence Restoration Nursery are the lowest responsible bidders for the 

Products as stated in the previous clause;  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Lake 

County Forest Preserve District, Lake County, Illinois, THAT: 

Section 1:  Recitals.  The recitals set forth above are incorporated as a part of this Resolution by 

this reference. 

Section 2:  Award of Contract.  The Prairie Moon Bids in the total amount of $52,230.17 (the 

“Prairie Moon Contract Price”) are hereby accepted and a contract for Products in the amount of 

the Prairie Moon Contract Price is hereby awarded to Prairie Moon Nursery (the “Prairie Moon 

Contract”). The Shooting Star Bids in the total amount of $37,899.30 (the “Shooting Star 

Contract Price”) are hereby accepted and a contract for Products in the amount of the Shooting 

Star Contract Price is hereby awarded to Shooting Star Native Seeds (the “Shooting Star 

Contract”). The Spence Restoration Bids in the total amount of $35,767.04 (the “Spence 

Restoration Contract Price”) are hereby accepted and a contract for Products in the amount of the 

Spence Restoration Contract Price is hereby awarded to Spence Restoration Nursery (the 

“Spence Restoration Contract”) (collectively, the Prairie Moon Contract, Shooting Star Contract, 

and Spence Restoration Contract, are the “Contracts”).   



 

Section 3:  Execution of Contracts.  The Executive Director of the District is hereby authorized 

and directed to execute the Contracts for the Products in the amounts of the Prairie Moon 

Contract Price, Shooting Star Contract Price, and Spence Restoration Contract Price. 

Section 4:  Payments.  The Treasurer shall make payments under the Contracts only pursuant to 

and in accordance with the Contracts' terms.   

Section 5:  Effective Date.  This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its 

passage and approval in the manner provided by law. 

 

PASSED this   day of  , 2022 

AYES: 

NAYS: 

APPROVED this   day of  , 2022 

 

 

 

   

 Angelo D. Kyle, President 

 Lake County Forest Preserve District 

ATTEST: 

 

 

  

Julie Gragnani, Secretary 

Lake County Forest Preserve District 

 

Exhibit No. _______ 

 



 

EXHIBIT A 

 

VENDOR: PRAIRIE MOON NURSERY 

SPECIES DF/DH COMMON NAME 
QTY 

PLS LBS 

TIER 1 

(Y/N) 
NOTES FOR TIER 2 

UNIT PRICE 

($/PLS LOB) 
TOTAL 

Carex cephalophora   SHORT-HEADED BRACTED SEDGE 0.20 Y   $ 880.00 $ 176.00 

Carex hirsutella   HAIRY GREEN SEDGE 0.25 Y   $ 660.00 $ 165.00 

Carex normalis   SPREADING OVAL SEDGE 0.40 Y   $ 345.00 $ 138.00 

Carex tenera   NARROW-LEAVED OVAL SEDGE 0.25 Y   $ 772.00 $ 193.00 

Cinna arundinacea   COMMON WOOD REED 0.33 N WINONA, MN 200 $ 620.00 $ 204.60 

Glyceria striata   FOWL MANNA GRASS 0.05 Y   $ 240.00 $ 12.00 

Aquilegia canadensis   WILD COLUMBINE 0.16 Y   $ 490.00 $ 78.40 

Asarum canadense   WILD GINGER 0.12 Y   $ 1,600.00 $ 192.00 

Aster cordifolius DF HEART-LEAVED ASTER 0.05 N CLAYTON, IA 160 $ 1,400.00 $ 70.00 

Aster drummondii DF DRUMMOND'S ASTER 0.05 Y   $ 960.00 $ 48.00 

Campanula americana   TALL BELLFLOWER 0.10 Y   $ 590.00 $ 59.00 

Comandra umbellata   FALSE TOADFLAX 0.20 N POLK, MN 500 $ 1,600.00 $ 320.00 

Cryptotaenia canadensis   HONEWORT 0.25 Y   $ 237.00 $ 59.25 

Eupatorium purpureum DF PURPLE JOE PYE WEED 0.14 Y   $ 374.00 $ 52.36 

Galium concinnum   SHINING BEDSTRAW 0.05 N CLAYTON, IA 160 $ 990.00 $ 49.50 

Gentiana flavida   YELLOWISH GENTIAN 0.05 Y   $ 480.00 $ 24.00 

Hydrophyllum virginianum   VIRGINIA WATERLEAF 0.25 Y   $ 628.00 $ 157.00 

Pedicularis canadensis   WOOD BETONY 0.10 Y   $ 1,125.00 $ 112.50 

Penstemon digitalis   FOXGLOVE BEARD TONGUE 0.07 Y   $ 84.00 $ 5.88 

Phryma leptostachya   LOPSEED 0.25 Y   $ 1,340.00 $ 335.00 

Prenanthes alba   LION'S FOOT 0.25 N CLAYTON, IA 160 $ 495.00 $ 123.75 

Rudbeckia laciniata   WILD GOLDEN GLOW 0.25 Y   $ 224.00 $ 56.00 

Scrophularia marilandica   LATE FIGWORT 0.05 Y   $ 490.00 $ 24.50 

Smilacina racemosa   FEATHERY FALSE SOLOMON'S SEAL 0.50 Y   $ 290.00 $ 145.00 

Taenidia integerrima   YELLOW PIMPERNEL 0.05 Y   $ 598.00 $ 29.90 

Teucrium canadense   GERMANDER 0.10 N WINONA, MN 200 $ 480.00 $ 48.00 

Thalictrum dasycarpum   PURPLE MEADOW RUE 0.24 Y   $ 172.00 $ 41.28 

Thalictrum dioicum   EARLY MEADOW RUE 0.10 Y   $ 6.40 $ 0.64 

Verbena urticifolia   HAIRY WHITE VERVAIN 0.05 Y   $ 180.00 $ 9.00 

Carex annectens   LARGE YELLOW FOX SEDGE 0.13 Y   $ 200.00 $ 26.00 

Carex intumescens   SHINING BUR SEDGE 0.70 N EAU CLAIRE, WI 225 $ 768.00 $ 537.60 



 

VENDOR: PRAIRIE MOON NURSERY 

SPECIES DF/DH COMMON NAME 
QTY 

PLS LBS 

TIER 1 

(Y/N) 
NOTES FOR TIER 2 

UNIT PRICE 

($/PLS LOB) 
TOTAL 

Carex radiata   STRAIGHT-STYLED WOOD SEDGE 0.20 N WINONA, MN 200 $ 1,600.00 $ 320.00 

Carex retrorsa   DEFLEXED BOTTLE-BRUSH SEDGE 0.20 Y   $ 240.00 $ 48.00 

Carex scoparia   LANCE-FRUITED OVAL SEDGE 0.13 Y   $ 180.00 $ 23.40 

Cinna arundinacea   COMMON WOOD REED 0.50 N WINONA, MN 200 $ 620.00 $ 310.00 

Glyceria striata   FOWL MANNA GRASS 0.06 Y   $ 240.00 $ 14.40 

Asclepias incarnata DF SWAMP MILKWEED 0.25 Y   $ 174.00 $ 43.50 

Bidens frondosa   COMMON BEGGAR'S TICKS 0.06 Y   $ 190.00 $ 11.40 

Eupatorium perfoliatum DF COMMON BONESET 0.05 Y   $ 660.00 $ 33.00 

Mimulus ringens   MONKEY FLOWER 0.06 Y   $ 220.00 $ 13.20 

Rudbeckia laciniata   WILD GOLDEN GLOW 0.50 Y   $ 224.00 $ 112.00 

Rumex orbiculatus   GREAT WATER DOCK 0.50 Y   $ 195.00 $ 97.50 

Scutellaria lateriflora   MAD-DOG SKULLCAP 0.13 N UPPER MIDWEST $ 450.00 $ 58.50 

Thalictrum dasycarpum   PURPLE MEADOW RUE 0.25 Y   $ 172.00 $ 43.00 

Carex cephalophora   SHORT-HEADED BRACTED SEDGE 1.08 Y   $ 880.00 $ 950.40 

Carex hirsutella   HAIRY GREEN SEDGE 1.88 Y   $ 660.00 $ 1,240.80 

Carex molesta   FIELD OVAL SEDGE 0.54 Y   $ 200.00 $ 108.00 

Carex normalis   SPREADING OVAL SEDGE 2.69 Y   $ 345.00 $ 928.05 

Carex tenera   NARROW-LEAVED OVAL SEDGE 0.54 Y   $ 772.00 $ 416.88 

Cinna arundinacea   COMMON WOOD REED 1.88 N WINONA, MN 200 $ 620.00 $ 1,165.60 

Glyceria striata   FOWL MANNA GRASS 0.54 Y   $ 240.00 $ 129.60 

Agastache scrophulariaefolia   PURPLE GIANT HYSSOP 0.31 Y   $ 274.00 $ 84.94 

Agrimonia gryposepala   TALL AGRIMONY 5.38 N WINONA, MN 200 $ 600.00 $ 3,228.00 

Aquilegia canadensis   WILD COLUMBINE 1.34 Y   $ 490.00 $ 656.60 

Arisaema triphyllum   JACK-IN-THE-PULPIT 1.55 Y   $ 666.00 $ 1,032.30 

Camassia scilloides   WILD HYACINTH 2.69 Y   $ 788.00 $ 2,119.72 

Campanula americana   TALL BELLFLOWER 0.54 Y   $ 590.00 $ 318.60 

Cryptotaenia canadensis   HONEWORT 5.38 Y   $ 237.00 $ 1,275.06 

Eupatorium purpureum DF PURPLE JOE PYE WEED 0.54 Y   $ 374.00 $ 201.96 

Gentiana andrewsii   BOTTLE GENTIAN 0.27 N POLK, IA 275 $ 590.00 $ 159.30 

Monarda fistulosa   WILD BERGAMOT 0.27 Y   $ 177.00 $ 47.79 

Pedicularis canadensis   WOOD BETONY 0.81 Y   $ 1,125.00 $ 911.25 

Penstemon digitalis   FOXGLOVE BEARD TONGUE 0.54 Y   $ 84.00 $ 45.36 



 

VENDOR: PRAIRIE MOON NURSERY 

SPECIES DF/DH COMMON NAME 
QTY 

PLS LBS 

TIER 1 

(Y/N) 
NOTES FOR TIER 2 

UNIT PRICE 

($/PLS LOB) 
TOTAL 

Polygonum virginianum   WOODLAND KNOTWEED 1.34 Y   $ 480.00 $ 643.20 

Pycnanthemum virginianum   COMMON MOUNTAIN MINT 0.27 Y   $ 690.00 $ 186.30 

Scrophularia marilandica   LATE FIGWORT 0.40 Y   $ 490.00 $ 196.00 

Silene stellata   STARRY CAMPION 1.08 Y   $ 1,350.00 $ 1,458.00 

Smilacina racemosa   FEATHERY FALSE SOLOMON'S SEAL 3.50 Y   $ 290.00 $ 1,015.00 

Smilax lasioneura   COMMON CARRION FLOWER 5.38 Y   $ 178.00 $ 957.64 

Taenidia integerrima   YELLOW PIMPERNEL 0.81 Y   $ 598.00 $ 484.38 

Thalictrum dasycarpum   PURPLE MEADOW RUE 4.00 Y   $ 172.00 $ 688.00 

Thalictrum dioicum   EARLY MEADOW RUE 0.50 Y   $ 6.40 $ 3.20 

Triosteum aurantiacum   EARLY HORSE GENTIAN 1.00 N CLAYTON, IA 160 $ 574.00 $ 574.00 

Verbena urticifolia   HAIRY WHITE VERVAIN 0.27 Y   $ 180.00 $ 48.60 

Carex annectens   LARGE YELLOW FOX SEDGE 0.18 Y   $ 200.00 $ 36.00 

Carex gravida   LONG-AWNED BRACTED SEDGE 0.23 Y   $ 750.00 $ 172.50 

Carex molesta   FIELD OVAL SEDGE 0.91 Y   $ 200.00 $ 182.00 

Carex normalis   SPREADING OVAL SEDGE 0.18 Y   $ 345.00 $ 62.10 

Carex radiata   STRAIGHT-STYLED WOOD SEDGE 0.27 N WINONA, MN 200 $ 1,600.00 $ 432.00 

Carex scoparia   LANCE-FRUITED OVAL SEDGE 0.46 Y   $ 180.00 $ 82.80 

Carex tenera   NARROW-LEAVED OVAL SEDGE 0.18 Y   $ 772.00 $ 138.96 

Cinna arundinacea   COMMON WOOD REED 0.27 N WINONA, MN 200 $ 620.00 $ 167.40 

Glyceria striata   FOWL MANNA GRASS 0.18 Y   $ 240.00 $ 43.20 

Baptisia leucantha DH WHITE WILD INDIGO 2.50 Y   $ 168.00 $ 420.00 

Cacalia plantaginea DF PRAIRIE INDIAN PLANTAIN 0.50 Y   $ 1,800.00 $ 900.00 

Camassia scilloides   WILD HYACINTH 0.91 Y   $ 788.00 $ 717.08 

Campanula americana   TALL BELLFLOWER 0.18 Y   $ 590.00 $ 106.20 

Eupatorium perfoliatum DF COMMON BONESET 0.18 Y   $ 660.00 $ 118.80 

Galium boreale   NORTHERN BEDSTRAW 0.23 N BLUE EARTH, MN 300 $ 1,600.00 $ 368.00 

Gentiana andrewsii   BOTTLE GENTIAN 0.09 N POLK, IA 275 $ 590.00 $ 53.10 

Lythrum alatum   WINGED LOOSESTRIFE 0.09 Y   $ 900.00 $ 81.00 

Mimulus ringens   MONKEY FLOWER 0.09 Y   $ 220.00 $ 19.80 

Pycnanthemum virginianum   COMMON MOUNTAIN MINT 0.18 Y   $ 690.00 $ 124.20 

Scutellaria lateriflora   MAD-DOG SKULLCAP 0.64 N UPPER MIDWEST $ 450.00 $ 288.00 

Teucrium canadense   GERMANDER 0.64 N WINONA, MN 200 $ 480.00 $ 307.20 



 

VENDOR: PRAIRIE MOON NURSERY 

SPECIES DF/DH COMMON NAME 
QTY 

PLS LBS 

TIER 1 

(Y/N) 
NOTES FOR TIER 2 

UNIT PRICE 

($/PLS LOB) 
TOTAL 

Thalictrum dasycarpum   PURPLE MEADOW RUE 1.83 Y   $ 172.00 $ 314.76 

Blephilia ciliata   OHIO HORSE MINT 0.39 Y   $ 1,775.00 $ 692.25 

Cacalia plantaginea DF PRAIRIE INDIAN PLANTAIN 0.50 Y   $ 1,800.00 $ 900.00 

Gentiana andrewsii   BOTTLE GENTIAN 0.27 N POLK, IA 275 $ 590.00 $ 159.30 

Mimulus ringens   MONKEY FLOWER 0.22 Y   $ 220.00 $ 48.40 

Pycnanthemum virginianum   COMMON MOUNTAIN MINT 0.21 Y   $ 690.00 $ 144.90 

Coreopsis lanceolata   SAND COREOPSIS 1.00 N SHEYBOYGAN, WI 100 $ 95.00 $ 95.00 

Gentiana flavida   YELLOWISH GENTIAN 0.20 Y   $ 480.00 $ 96.00 

Monarda fistulosa   WILD BERGAMOT 0.30 Y   $ 177.00 $ 53.10 

Penstemon digitalis   FOXGLOVE BEARD TONGUE 0.20 Y   $ 84.00 $ 16.80 

Solidago speciosa DF SHOWY GOLDENROD 0.20 Y   $ 441.00 $ 88.20 

Carex annectens   LARGE YELLOW FOX SEDGE 10.00 Y   $ 200.00 $ 2,000.00 

Glyceria striata   FOWL MANNA GRASS 6.00 Y   $ 240.00 $ 1,440.00 

Sporobolus heterolepis   PRAIRIE DROPSEED 20.00 Y   $ 224.00 $ 4,480.00 

Cassia fasciculata   PARTRIDGE PEA 100.00 N HOUSTON, MN 190 $ 12.00 $ 1,200.00 

Monarda fistulosa   WILD BERGAMOT 2.00 Y   $ 177.00 $ 354.00 

Penstemon digitalis   FOXGLOVE BEARD TONGUE 0.30 Y   $ 84.00 $ 25.20 

Pycnanthemum virginianum   COMMON MOUNTAIN MINT 0.40 Y   $ 690.00 $ 276.00 

Solidago speciosa DF SHOWY GOLDENROD 2.00 Y   $ 441.00 $ 882.00 

Sporobolus heterolepis   PRAIRIE DROPSEED 9.00 Y   $ 224.00 $ 2,016.00 

Baptisia leucantha DH WHITE WILD INDIGO 5.00 Y   $ 168.00 $ 840.00 

Camassia scilloides   WILD HYACINTH 1.00 Y   $ 788.00 $ 788.00 

Cassia fasciculata   PARTRIDGE PEA 30.00 N HOUSTON, MN 190 $ 12.00 $ 360.00 

Cassia marilandica   MARYLAND SENNA 6.00 Y   $ 98.00 $ 588.00 

Galium boreale   NORTHERN BEDSTRAW 0.30 N BLUE EARTH, MN 300 $ 1,600.00 $ 480.00 

Monarda fistulosa   WILD BERGAMOT 0.19 Y   $ 177.00 $ 33.63 

Pedicularis canadensis   WOOD BETONY 0.30 Y   $ 1,125.00 $ 337.50 

Penstemon pallidus   PALE BEARD TONGUE 0.19 Y   $ 814.00 $ 154.66 

Carex molesta   FIELD OVAL SEDGE 1.00 Y   $ 200.00 $ 200.00 

Glyceria striata   FOWL MANNA GRASS 0.19 Y   $ 240.00 $ 45.60 

Campanula americana   TALL BELLFLOWER 0.15 Y   $ 590.00 $ 88.50 

Cassia fasciculata   PARTRIDGE PEA 0.47 N HOUSTON, MN 190 $ 12.00 $ 5.64 



 

VENDOR: PRAIRIE MOON NURSERY 

SPECIES DF/DH COMMON NAME 
QTY 

PLS LBS 

TIER 1 

(Y/N) 
NOTES FOR TIER 2 

UNIT PRICE 

($/PLS LOB) 
TOTAL 

Eupatorium perfoliatum DF COMMON BONESET 0.15 Y   $ 660.00 $ 99.00 

Monarda fistulosa   WILD BERGAMOT 0.20 Y   $ 177.00 $ 35.40 

Penstemon digitalis   FOXGLOVE BEARD TONGUE 0.20 Y   $ 84.00 $ 16.80 

Thalictrum dasycarpum   PURPLE MEADOW RUE 0.50 Y   $ 172.00 $ 86.00 

Carex annectens   LARGE YELLOW FOX SEDGE 1.25 Y   $ 200.00 $ 250.00 

Carex radiata   STRAIGHT-STYLED WOOD SEDGE 0.13 N WINONA, MN 200 $ 1,600.00 $ 208.00 

Carex scoparia   LANCE-FRUITED OVAL SEDGE 0.38 Y   $ 180.00 $ 68.40 

Cinna arundinacea   COMMON WOOD REED 1.09 N WINONA, MN 200 $ 620.00 $ 675.80 

Glyceria striata   FOWL MANNA GRASS 2.00 Y   $ 240.00 $ 480.00 

Asclepias incarnata DF SWAMP MILKWEED 0.63 Y   $ 174.00 $ 109.62 

Blephilia ciliata   OHIO HORSE MINT 0.03 Y   $ 1,775.00 $ 53.25 

Campanula americana   TALL BELLFLOWER 0.13 Y   $ 590.00 $ 76.70 

Monarda fistulosa   WILD BERGAMOT 0.63 Y   $ 177.00 $ 111.51 

Penstemon digitalis   FOXGLOVE BEARD TONGUE 0.13 Y   $ 84.00 $ 10.92 

Scrophularia marilandica   LATE FIGWORT 0.06 Y   $ 490.00 $ 29.40 

VENDOR TOTAL:        $ 52,230.17  

 

 

 

VENDOR:  SHOOTING STAR NATIVE SEEDS 

SPECIES DF/DH COMMON NAME 
QTY 

PLS LBS 

TIER 1 

(Y/N) 
NOTES FOR TIER 2 

UNIT PRICE 

($/PLS LAB) 
TOTAL 

Agastache scrophulariaefolia   PURPLE GIANT HYSSOP 0.07 Y   $ 274.00 $ 19.18 

Dodecatheon meadia   SHOOTING STAR 0.05 Y   $ 1,247.00 $ 62.35 

Rudbeckia hirta   BLACK-EYED SUSAN 0.24 N Houston Co, MN - 170 Miles $ 27.00 $ 6.48 

Veronicastrum virginicum   CULVER'S ROOT 0.05 Y   $ 774.00 $ 38.70 

Zizia aurea   GOLDEN ALEXANDERS 0.24 Y   $ 57.00 $ 13.68 

Calamagrostis canadensis   BLUE JOINT GRASS 0.06 N Waushara Co, WI - 110 Miles $ 737.00 $ 44.22 

Chelone glabra   TURTLEHEAD 0.10 N Allamakee Co, IA - 160 Miles $ 977.00 $ 97.70 

Bromus kalmii   PRAIRIE BROME 2.69 N Pope Co, MN - 400 Miles $ 47.00 $ 126.43 

Elymus canadensis   CANADA WILD RYE 107.50 Y   $ 8.40 $ 903.00 

Elymus villosus   SILKY WILD RYE 43.00 N Houston Co, MN - 170 Miles $ 67.00 $ 2,881.00 

Hystrix patula   BOTTLEBRUSH GRASS 43.00 Y   $ 68.00 $ 2,924.00 



 

VENDOR:  SHOOTING STAR NATIVE SEEDS 

SPECIES DF/DH COMMON NAME 
QTY 

PLS LBS 

TIER 1 

(Y/N) 
NOTES FOR TIER 2 

UNIT PRICE 

($/PLS LAB) 
TOTAL 

Agastache scrophulariaefolia   PURPLE GIANT HYSSOP 0.24 Y   $ 274.00 $ 65.76 

Dodecatheon meadia   SHOOTING STAR 0.54 Y   $ 1,247.00 $ 673.38 

Rudbeckia hirta   BLACK-EYED SUSAN 1.34 N Houston Co, MN - 170 Miles $ 27.00 $ 36.18 

Tradescantia ohiensis   COMMON SPIDERWORT 2.69 Y   $ 267.00 $ 718.23 

Veronicastrum virginicum   CULVER'S ROOT 0.40 Y   $ 774.00 $ 309.60 

Zizia aurea   GOLDEN ALEXANDERS 5.25 Y   $ 57.00 $ 299.25 

Andropogon gerardii   BIG BLUESTEM GRASS 0.18 Y   $ 7.90 $ 1.42 

Bromus kalmii   PRAIRIE BROME 0.91 N Pope Co, MN - 400 Miles $ 47.00 $ 42.77 

Calamagrostis canadensis   BLUE JOINT GRASS 0.14 N Waushara Co, WI - 110 Miles $ 737.00 $ 103.18 

Carex hystericina   PORCUPINE SEDGE 0.27 Y   $ 84.00 $ 22.68 

Elymus canadensis   CANADA WILD RYE 37.96 Y   $ 8.40 $ 318.86 

Aster novae-angliae DF NEW ENGLAND ASTER 0.18 Y   $ 297.00 $ 53.46 

Chelone glabra   TURTLEHEAD 0.18 N Allamakee Co, IA - 160 Miles $ 977.00 $ 175.86 

Rudbeckia hirta   BLACK-EYED SUSAN 0.23 N Houston Co, MN - 170 Miles $ 27.00 $ 6.21 

Tradescantia ohiensis   COMMON SPIDERWORT 0.91 Y   $ 267.00 $ 242.97 

Veronicastrum virginicum   CULVER'S ROOT 0.37 Y   $ 774.00 $ 286.38 

Zizia aurea   GOLDEN ALEXANDERS 1.83 Y   $ 57.00 $ 104.31 

Andropogon scoparius   LITTLE BLUESTEM GRASS 20.00 Y   $ 13.90 $ 278.00 

Bouteloua curtipendula   SIDE-OATS GRAMA 20.00 Y   $ 9.40 $ 188.00 

Bromus kalmii   PRAIRIE BROME 5.35 N Pope Co, MN - 400 Miles $ 47.00 $ 251.45 

Echinacea pallida   PURPLE CONEFLOWER 4.00 N Madison Co, IA - 300 Miles $ 57.00 $ 228.00 

Zizia aurea   GOLDEN ALEXANDERS 2.00 Y   $ 57.00 $ 114.00 

Andropogon scoparius   LITTLE BLUESTEM GRASS 100.00 Y   $ 13.90 $ 1,390.00 

Bromus kalmii   PRAIRIE BROME 40.00 N Pope Co, MN - 400 Miles $ 47.00 $ 1,880.00 

Elymus canadensis   CANADA WILD RYE 60.00 Y   $ 8.40 $ 504.00 

Elymus villosus   SILKY WILD RYE 20.00 N Houston Co, MN - 170 Miles $ 67.00 $ 1,340.00 

Hystrix patula   BOTTLEBRUSH GRASS 70.00 Y   $ 68.00 $ 4,760.00 

Aster novae-angliae DF NEW ENGLAND ASTER 2.00 Y   $ 297.00 $ 594.00 

Cacalia atriplicifolia DF PALE INDIAN PLANTAIN 20.00 Y   $ 117.00 $ 2,340.00 

Dodecatheon meadia   SHOOTING STAR 0.10 Y   $ 1,247.00 $ 124.70 

Echinacea pallida   PURPLE CONEFLOWER 20.00 N Madison Co, IA - 300 Miles $ 57.00 $ 1,140.00 

Liatris aspera DF ROUGH BLAZING STAR 5.00 N IA - 200 Miles $ 897.00 $ 4,485.00 



 

VENDOR:  SHOOTING STAR NATIVE SEEDS 

SPECIES DF/DH COMMON NAME 
QTY 

PLS LBS 

TIER 1 

(Y/N) 
NOTES FOR TIER 2 

UNIT PRICE 

($/PLS LAB) 
TOTAL 

Petalostemum candidum DH WHITE PRAIRIE CLOVER 5.00 N Kossuth Co, IA - 300 Miles $ 37.00 $ 185.00 

Rudbeckia hirta   BLACK-EYED SUSAN 0.90 N Houston Co, MN - 170 Miles $ 27.00 $ 24.30 

Veronicastrum virginicum   CULVER'S ROOT 0.10 Y   $ 774.00 $ 77.40 

Zizia aurea   GOLDEN ALEXANDERS 20.00 Y   $ 57.00 $ 1,140.00 

Andropogon scoparius   LITTLE BLUESTEM GRASS 30.00 Y   $ 13.90 $ 417.00 

Bromus kalmii   PRAIRIE BROME 30.00 N Pope Co, MN - 400 Miles $ 47.00 $ 1,410.00 

Aster novae-angliae DF NEW ENGLAND ASTER 0.60 Y   $ 297.00 $ 178.20 

Cacalia atriplicifolia DF PALE INDIAN PLANTAIN 9.00 Y   $ 117.00 $ 1,053.00 

Echinacea pallida   PURPLE CONEFLOWER 6.00 N Madison Co, IA - 300 Miles $ 57.00 $ 342.00 

Petalostemum candidum DH WHITE PRAIRIE CLOVER 3.00 N Kossuth Co, IA - 300 Miles $ 37.00 $ 111.00 

Rudbeckia hirta   BLACK-EYED SUSAN 0.19 N Houston Co, MN - 170 Miles $ 27.00 $ 5.13 

Tradescantia ohiensis   COMMON SPIDERWORT 3.00 Y   $ 267.00 $ 801.00 

Zizia aurea   GOLDEN ALEXANDERS 6.00 Y   $ 57.00 $ 342.00 

Bromus kalmii   PRAIRIE BROME 1.00 N Pope Co, MN - 400 Miles $ 47.00 $ 47.00 

Calamagrostis canadensis   BLUE JOINT GRASS 0.09 N Waushara Co, WI - 110 Miles $ 737.00 $ 66.33 

Elymus canadensis   CANADA WILD RYE 75.00 Y   $ 8.40 $ 630.00 

Aster novae-angliae DF NEW ENGLAND ASTER 0.47 Y   $ 297.00 $ 139.59 

Rudbeckia hirta   BLACK-EYED SUSAN 0.30 N Houston Co, MN - 170 Miles $ 27.00 $ 8.10 

Zizia aurea   GOLDEN ALEXANDERS 0.19 Y   $ 57.00 $ 10.83 

Andropogon gerardii   BIG BLUESTEM GRASS 10.00 Y   $ 7.90 $ 79.00 

Andropogon scoparius   LITTLE BLUESTEM GRASS 10.00 Y   $ 13.90 $ 139.00 

Bouteloua curtipendula   SIDE-OATS GRAMA 13.00 Y   $ 9.40 $ 122.20 

Bromus kalmii   PRAIRIE BROME 1.00 N Pope Co, MN - 400 Miles $ 47.00 $ 47.00 

Calamagrostis canadensis   BLUE JOINT GRASS 0.06 N Waushara Co, WI - 110 Miles $ 737.00 $ 44.22 

Elymus canadensis   CANADA WILD RYE 20.00 Y   $ 8.40 $ 168.00 

Hystrix patula   BOTTLEBRUSH GRASS 0.63 Y   $ 68.00 $ 42.84 

Rudbeckia hirta   BLACK-EYED SUSAN 0.13 N Houston Co, MN - 170 Miles $ 27.00 $ 3.51 

Zizia aurea   GOLDEN ALEXANDERS 1.25 Y   $ 57.00 $ 71.25 

VENDOR TOTAL:       $ 37,899.30 
 

 

  



 

SPENCE RESTORATION NURSERY 

SPECIES DF/DH COMMON NAME 
QTY 

PLS LBS 

TIER 1 

(Y/N) 
NOTES FOR TIER 2 

UNITPRICE 

($/PLSLB) 
TOTAL 

Aster lateriflorus DF SIDE-FLOWERING ASTER 0.03 Y   $ 912.00 $ 27.36 

Penstemon calycosus   SMOOTH BEARD TONGUE 0.05 Y   $ 336.00 $ 16.80 

Carex cristatella   CRESTED OVAL SEDGE 0.10 Y   $ 704.00 $ 70.40 

Carex lupulina   COMMON HOP SEDGE 3.50 Y   $ 272.00 $ 952.00 

Carex muhlenbergii   SAND BRACTED SEDGE 0.80 Y   $ 480.00 $ 384.00 

Aster lateriflorus DF SIDE-FLOWERING ASTER 0.05 Y   $ 912.00 $ 45.60 

Aster lateriflorus DF SIDE-FLOWERING ASTER 0.27 Y   $ 912.00 $ 246.24 

Penstemon calycosus   SMOOTH BEARD TONGUE 0.67 Y   $ 336.00 $ 225.12 

Carex cristatella   CRESTED OVAL SEDGE 0.23 Y   $ 704.00 $ 161.92 

Carex lupulina   COMMON HOP SEDGE 1.83 Y   $ 272.00 $ 497.76 

Allium cernuum   NODDING WILD ONION 1.83 Y   $ 304.00 $ 556.32 

Eryngium yuccifolium   RATTLESNAKE MASTER 0.87 Y   $ 368.00 $ 320.16 

Lycopus americanus   COMMON WATER HOREHOUND 0.09 Y   $ 336.00 $ 30.24 

Physostegia virginiana   OBEDIENT PLANT 0.73 Y   $ 672.00 $ 490.56 

Silphium terebinthinaceum   PRAIRIE DOCK 5.00 Y   $ 336.00 $ 1,680.00 

Helianthus occidentalis   WESTERN SUNFLOWER 1.33 Y   $ 752.00 $ 1,000.16 

Allium cernuum   NODDING WILD ONION 2.50 Y   $ 304.00 $ 760.00 

Eryngium yuccifolium   RATTLESNAKE MASTER 2.60 Y   $ 368.00 $ 956.80 

Petalostemum purpureum DH PURPLE PRAIRIE CLOVER 1.20 Y   $ 112.00 $ 134.40 

Carex cristatella   CRESTED OVAL SEDGE 10.00 Y   $ 704.00 $ 7,040.00 

Allium cernuum   NODDING WILD ONION 3.00 Y   $ 304.00 $ 912.00 

Eryngium yuccifolium   RATTLESNAKE MASTER 10.00 Y   $ 368.00 $ 3,680.00 

Heliopsis helianthoides   FALSE SUNFLOWER 20.00 Y   $ 160.00 $ 3,200.00 

Petalostemum purpureum DH PURPLE PRAIRIE CLOVER 5.00 Y   $ 112.00 $ 560.00 

Silphium integrifolium   ROSIN WEED 15.00 Y   $ 320.00 $ 4,800.00 

Silphium terebinthinaceum   PRAIRIE DOCK 15.00 Y   $ 336.00 $ 5,040.00 

Eryngium yuccifolium   RATTLESNAKE MASTER 3.00 Y   $ 368.00 $ 1,104.00 

Petalostemum purpureum DH PURPLE PRAIRIE CLOVER 3.00 Y   $ 112.00 $ 336.00 

Carex cristatella   CRESTED OVAL SEDGE 0.63 Y   $ 704.00 $ 443.52 

Spartina pectinata   PRAIRIE CORD GRASS 0.16 Y   $ 256.00 $ 40.96 

Aster lateriflorus DF SIDE-FLOWERING ASTER 0.06 Y   $ 912.00 $ 54.72 

VENDOR TOTAL:       $ 35,767.04 
 

 

 


